

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 5396
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2019


TRAINING TO YOUTH FOR ENTREPRENEURSHIP


† 5396.           SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR NISHAD:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any target to train the youth to make them fit for employment to turn them into entrepreneurs;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of youth trained between 2014 to 2017 in MSME sector, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI  NITIN GADKARI)


(a)&(b):    Targets are fixed under different Schemes and Programmes of Ministry of

Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) for Skill & Entrepreneurship Development.

(c):      Number of youth trained between 2014 to 2017 in MSME sector, under the

Schemes/ Programmes of Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME) is given at Annexure.
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Annexure


Annexure referred in reply to Part (c) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5396 for answer on 25.07.2019.


Number of youth trained between 2014 – 2017 in MSME sector


S. No. STATE 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

1 Andhra Pradesh 13749 4954 5104 6608
2 Telangana 12247 17427 16915 13070
3 Bihar 7152 4458 5332 5869
4 Chhattisgarh 1913 1880 1935 2447
5 Delhi (NCT) 5514 7662 5836 8228
6 Gujarat

16853 17615 15015 21504 7 Dadra & NH
8 Diu & Daman
9 Haryana 2434 1831 1699 3348
10 Himachal Pradesh 2874 2399 2200 3274
11 J & K 2839 4297 2450 5414
12 Jharkhand 17092 17460 15935 13145
13 Karnataka 12475 7114 8329 10592
14 Kerala 14046 5101 4447 5028
15 Madhya Pradesh 11147 9622 8857 8849
16 Maharashtra 44975 44506 43354 31387
17 Odisha 40191 39743 38161 36914
18 Punjab

15803 16479 10133 8238
19 Chandigarh
20 Rajasthan 4926 3229 2170 2747
21 Tamilnadu 24404 16950 13405 19208
22 Uttar Pradesh 55691 41082 31848 44113
23 Uttrakhand 11454 14137 12987 11891
24 West Bengal

23990 16329 20264 15540
25 Andaman & Nicobar
26 Goa 266 279 261 488
27 Lakashdeep 543 280 220 70
28 Puduchery 165 97 66 44
29 Arunachal Pradesh 1026 209 444 227
30 Assam 17028 14327 13092 7429
31 Manipur 1140 1220 1602 1374
32 Meghalaya 720 918 329 75
33 Mizoram 3127 2538 907 729
34 Nagaland 1930 956 1552 1241
35 Sikkim 85 335 122 308
36 Tripura 1048 1493 3619 2980

37
NI-MSME, Hyderabad
(All India)

72696 61888 40292 27960

  TOTAL 441543 378815 328882 320339
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